
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
Cape Fear Landing/Danube Drive  Suspicious Person   08-28-2023 

   Complainant advised of a young male subject walking around the area.  The subject has been 

seen several times in the area with a backpack.  Deputy searched the area and was unable to 

locate the subject. 

TNT Fireworks/JMP    Suspicious Vehicle   08-28-2023 

   Complainant advised of a suspicious vehicle in the area after closing.  Deputy spoke to the 

driver who was waiting for someone to get off work at the Tobacco Hut.  Deputy advised them 

to relocate to the Tobacco Hut and not be parked at a business that was closed. 

13000 Block of Berthaville Road  Fraud     08-29-2023 

   Complainant advised that she reported a fraud last year that was under investigation, it 

appears that the same person has opened accounts again under her name.  Case under 

investigation. 

16000 Block of Fairfax Drive   Fraud     08-30-2023 

   Complainant advised someone using her credit card for a utility charge.  Case under 

investigation. 

Hillcrest Motel    Larceny    08-31-2023 

   Complainant advised that while he was out some items were stolen from his room.  Case 

under investigation. 

 

SIERRA ZONE 

 
8000 Block of Passapatanzy Road  Shots Fired    08-31-2023 

   Complainant advised of hearing multiple shots being fired in the area.  Deputy checked 

surrounding areas and was unable to locate any suspicious activities. 
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KILO ZONE 
 

11000 Block of Berry Avenue   Suspicious Vehicle   08-28-2023 

   Complainant advised of a vehicle with two subjects that appear to be out of it.  Deputy spoke 

with the driver who was with his son waiting for the bus.  They were sleeping. 

YMCA      Disturbance    08-29-2023 

   Complainant advised of a male subject causing a disturbance.  Deputy arrived and the subject 

was escorted off the property. 

9000 Block of Carriage Lane   Fraud     08-29-2023 

   Complainant advised of someone stealing her apple ID and making some purchases.  Case 

under investigation. 

Dollar General Store    Suspicious Vehicle   08-31-2023 

   Complainant of a vehicle in the parking lot after the business closed.  Deputy spoke with the 

driver who advised he was eating and scratching off lotto tickets.  He was advised to leave the 

parking lot. 

11000 Block of Citizen’s Way   Suspicious Vehicle   09-02-2023 

   Complainant advised of a vehicle parked between Animal Control and King George Sheriff’s 

Office.  Deputy spoke with the driver who was teaching her daughter how to drive and park.  

The daughter just received her learner’s permit. 

13000 Block of Big Timber Road  Shots Fired    09-02-2023 

   Complainant advised of the neighbors shooting into the woods.  Deputy spoke with the 

neighbors who stated they were shooting skeet on a vacant 30 acres with light bird shot.   



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
Oakland Baptist Church   Suspicious Vehicle   09-03-2023 

   Complainant advised of a suspicious vehicle in the parking lot.  Deputy spoke with both 

occupants of the vehicle.  They advised they were playing in the field with their new dog.  

Deputy advised them about being on property after dark. 

Dahlgren Road/James Madison Parkway Suspicious Person   09-04-2023 

   Complainant advised of a suspicious person stepping out into the roadway and flapping a 

white t-shirt.  No physical contact was made with vehicles, but vehicles are crossing over the 

line to avoid the subject.  Deputy arrived and watched the subject.  He was not violating any Va. 

Code and he advised he was okay.  

Walmart     Suspicious Person   09-06-2023 

   Complainant advised of two females walking around the parking lot asking for donations to a 

church.  Deputy arrived in the area but was unable to locate them. 

Holiday Inn Express & Suites   Suspicious Vehicle   09-06-2023 

   Complainant advised of a vehicle in the parking lot with all the doors open and a male subject 

in the back seat.  Deputy spoke with the subject who advised he was sleeping.  The driver 

relocated to the Walmart parking lot. 

16000 Block of Owens Drive   Suspicious Person   09-07-2023 

   Complainant advised that on her camera she sees there is a person on her property.  She 

advised the subject is sitting at the house in his truck.  Deputy arrived and spoke with the 

subject who is with a paving company doing an estimate. 

WaWa James Madison Parkway  Larceny from Vehicle   09-07-2023 

   Complainant advised while at WaWa someone stole his turn signal mechanism from his 

vehicle.  Case under investigation. 

Infirst Federal Credit Union   Fraud     09-09-2023 

   Complainant advised of receiving two counterfeit bills.  Case under investigation.  
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SIERRA ZONE 

 
1000 Block of Winfield Court   Larceny    09-08-2023 

   Complainant advised that her vehicle was stolen.  Case under investigation. 

9000 Block of Chapel Green Road  Suspicious Vehicle   09-08-2023 

   Complainant advised of a white pick-up truck that keeps circling the driveway.  The vehicle 

parked next to the gate to the farm property next to her.  Deputy was unable to locate the 

vehicle and advised the complainant to call back next time the truck appears. 

KILO ZONE 
 

10000 Block of Hudson Lane   Loud Noise    09-03-2023 

   Complainant advised of a big party in the neighborhood.  Deputy located the party and the 

homeowner advised that they would turn down the music. 

15000 Block of Kings Highway  Fraud     09-05-2023 

   Complainant advised of an online wire fraud that occurred at his business.  Deputy informed 

the complainant to contact Westmoreland Sheriff’s Office due to the business being in their 

jurisdiction. 

Food Lion Kings Highway   Suspicious Person   09-06-2023 

   Complainant advised of a customer asking strange questions from a female employee.  The 

employee is very uncomfortable when the subject comes in.  Deputy gave advice on getting 

trespass paperwork. 

8000 Block of Dahlgren Road   Suspicious Person   09-09-2023 

   Complainant of a male subject walking in the middle of the road and yelling at cars.  The 

complainant advised the subject almost got hit and was concerned.  Deputy traveled Dahlgren 

Road and was unable to locate the subject. 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
5000 Block of Drakes Court   ATV Complaint   09-17-2023 

   Complainant advised of a juvenile riding an ATV in the area.  Deputy located the juvenile and 

spoke with the parent about the violation. 

Sheetz Owens Drive    Suspicious Person   09-19-2023 

   Complainant advised of a suspicious female walking around the store for approximately thirty 

minutes not buying anything.  Complainant advised that the subject has been going in and out 

of the business multiple times.  Deputy searched all surrounding areas and was unable to locate 

the subject.   

Game Stop     Fraud     09-20-2023 

   Complainant advised of a subject who bought a lot of gift cards performing a quick-change 

scam.  Case under investigation. 

16000 Block of Commerce Drive  Larceny    09-21-2023 

   Complainant advised that a piece of equipment was stolen from a construction site.  Case 

under investigation. 

Sheetz Owens Drive    Disorderly    09-22-2023 

   Complainant advised of a subject in the store that is intoxicated and knocking items over.  

Complainant advised that he was a passenger in a Dodge Ram.  Deputy searched all 

surrounding areas but was unable to locate him. 

5000 Block of Thompson Hill Road  Suspicious Activity   09-23-2023 

   Complainant advised of male and female subject knocking on her door and the neighbor’s 

asking for a Kevin.  The subjects are circling the area.  Deputy checked the surrounding area and 

was unable to locate anyone. 
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SIERRA ZONE 

 
6000 Block of Winston Place   Larceny    09-17-2023 

   Complainant advised that her tax return check was stolen.  Case under investigation. 

7000 Block of Comorn Road   Fraud     09-20-2023 

   Complainant advised that someone hacked his bank account.  Case under investigation. 

Hopyard Boat Ramp    Shots Fired    09-21-2023 

   Complainant advised of hearing shots being fired in the area.  Deputy located the subject who 

was shooting in a safe manner. 

6000 Block of Carter Drive   Fraud     09-21-2023 

   Complainant advised that someone used her Walmart account.  Case under investigation. 

 

 

KILO ZONE 
 

10000 Block of Cox Lane   Larceny    09-20-2023 

   Complainant advised of items being stolen from her vehicle.  Case under investigation. 

10000 Block of Edgehill Lane   Suspicious Person   09-20-2023 

   Complainant advised of subject walking in the woods behind her house.  Deputy checked the 

surrounding areas and was unable to locate anyone 

James Madison Pkwy/Ed’s Drive  Suspicious Person   09-20-2023 

   Complainant advised of a young male subject laying in the area of Ed Drive by the wood line.  

Deputy located the subject and transported him to his father’s residence. 

Sheetz Arnolds Corner   Suspicious Activity   09-22-2023 

   Complainant advised of a male subject walking around her vehicle with zip ties.  Deputy spoke 

with the subject who stated he was joking with the complainant.   Deputy advised the subject 

about trespassing on school property. 

Sheetz Arnolds Corner   Larceny    09-23-2023 

   Complainant advised of subjects stealing some items and they have it all on camera.  Case 

under investigation. 


	Sheriff's Office—Weekly Crime Reports_Crime Report August 27 to September 2, 2023_Crime Report August 27 to September 2, 2023
	Sheriff's Office—Weekly Crime Reports_Crime Report September 3 to September 9, 2023_Crime Report September 3 to September 9, 2023
	Sheriff's Office—Weekly Crime Reports_Crime Report September 17 to September 23, 2023_Crime Report September 17 to September 23, 2023

